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APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA o
vace /) 20024. PR S5

Social Securicy Number

Full Name é/{?n Z; oy, O'{

(No.initiaks if you can possibly get full name)

|

City_//}\t/S P ’ State /& Zip Code

7
Date of Birth _ (This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate Age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

Religion Nationality

Occupation

Education

Weight ;T E Height 2" Race i+ %2
Color of Hair : ISt Color of Eyes Pl
Outstanding Characteristics or Interests__ . . S

<:§EEEEEEBOI Single Children _2 - <lLa,y3A;iiyqig;/

(Number, ages, name54 if possible)

Scouting Connections:

Unit No. City State Office Date Registered Date Resigned
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Special Recognition

Suspended or Denied Registration for rollow112 Reasons 127 fgﬁ/y?vub £
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SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,” aND e e
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Marsh 15, 19853

Mr. Lawrence V. Pegg, Jr.
cout Exacutive
Indian Trails Council, lio.

)

(V2]

PERSONAL AND COWFIDEHTIAL

Dear Larry:

Tiuank vou for the detailed informat
K r

This case has been revicwed
Soafildlential Flle.
Siacerely,

Paul Erast, Director
Registration Service
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Hr. Lawrence V. Pegg, Ir.
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, No. 73

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL | SUBJECT: Allan D. Head
Dear Larry:

I am sorry to bother you again cencerning this matter, but the only materiai

in our files is the Confidential Sheet that we received in late Harch.. At the
bottom of this you indicated that this man had raped a youth member and served
time. S0

We must have copies of newspaper clippings, court records, or other materia i
which would substantiate our refusal. Perhaps, vyour council attornev can
secure some of this material for us, so we can complete this file. It is most
necessary in today‘s world.

Sincerely,
i <
Paul Ernst, Director ¢\
Registration Servics éﬂ.qa <
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" August 17, 1988 ’ ' )
Mr. Lawrence V. Peag, Jr
Scout txecutive
Indian Trails Council, No. 73
PERSORAL 4D CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Allan D. Mead
Dear Larry:
I appreciate your letter of August 5, concerning this individual but I never
received any newspaper clippings, signatures, or police reports on Hr. Mead.
I do have the Confidential Record Sheet but have never received anything else,
except for your original letter which did not indicate any material. )

If you will send me newspaper clippings substantiating their arrest and
conviction this would be znough for cur file. The Confidential Record Sheet
indicates that he had raped a youth and served some time. We really would
1ike documentation.

’

)

. Thanks for your nelp.

-} ~ - < - -
Paui Ernst, LirecTol
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. July 12,

1988
"“\r

“Hr. Lawrence V. Pqu y JCe
SRR SCOUt. Bxecutive . - o — e T
Iadian Trails Council, No. 73

PERSONAL AND CONPIDERTIAL SUBJECT: ALAN D. HEAD

Dear Larry:

We received from you some information in #arch concerning the above named
individual. AU that time you sent us a confidential record sheet indicating
thac you felt ne had served some time for zaping a youth.

He must have newspaper clippings or court records which will substantiate this

charge. This is most necessary in today's legal world and I am sure you could
get some of this information through one of your board members or your council

attorney.

He would also like a cecpy of a paper with Hr. Mead's signature as this aids in
the_identification process.,

Please send us as much information as possible so we may complete this file.
We certainly want to protect all youth wne are involved in che program.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Service
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Hr. Lawrence V. Pegg, Jr. -
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, No. 73
PERSONAL AND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Alan D. Mead

fear Larry:

1 did not find any other information in our files related to the above named
individuai. The only other thing that we have is the Confidential Record
sheet which you sent dated March 22, 1988.

We would Tike more information concerning his sexual molestation of a youth.

, Could you send us newspaper clippings or court records which would

L substantiate this situation? We would also like a copy of a document with Mr.
Mead's signature s¢ that we may have this for identification purposes.
If you can receive statements from individuals or other material, this would
also add to our file to give us the necessary documentation for refusal of
registration attempis.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul €rnst, Director
Registration Service

eko
cc: Northeast Region READY TO FILE
. 1
MAY 05 1588

ERIN ORILEY
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Mr. Lawrence VY. Pegg, Jr.
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, No. 73

. PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Alan D. Mead

Dear Larry:

I am sorry I keep writing you letters, but we do need each confidential file
case on a separate letter. This protects our files in case somebody should
subpoena them at a later time and it would not bring to light other cases.

I need more information concerning Mr. Mead. We would like copies of
newspaper clippings or court records that would substantiate that he served
time for rape of a youth. If you could supply this information it would
increase our ability to refuse registration anywhere in the country.

We would also Jike a copy of a document with Hr. Mead's signature. This aids
in the identification process.

Any additional information you can send us will help to strengthen our file.
Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

qu
Paul Ernst, Director OQ
Registration Service A0 od
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March 22, 1988

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the confidental record sheet on David P. Wilson along with a
charter renewal application with his signature.

Also attached to his confidential record sheet are several press clippings—
to date I do not know the results of his trial if there has been one.

In addition I have enclosed additional people to be put in the confidential
file, what you see is all I can find using my police resources. -

I understand from a conversation recently with a P.I. the mother of one
of the boys molested by Wilson is suing him. The P.I. did not think she
was going to name the BSA in the suit but you might want to alert risk

management to the possibility.

We need a better system at the time of registration to gather the infor-
mation we need after something goes wrong. I hope the new adult application

will address that need.

Hope the enclosed information is helpful. .
; Sincerely,
e - a
- \‘ * ‘L:
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R - ¥ L Lawtence V. Pegg
£ % .
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